Otter Creek Basin Clean Water Service Provider Public Participation Policy

## Adopted: Date

The Otter Creek Basin Clean Water Service Provider (CWSP) is a public body created in 2022 under The Clean Water Delivery Act of 2019 (Act 76) and housed at the Addison County Regional Planning Commission (ACRPC). The CWSP is subject to Vermont Open Meeting Laws, which require that the time and place of all regular meetings are clearly designated.

Regular meetings of the Otter Creek CWSP will occur quarterly on the fourth Wednesday of January, April, July and October at 2PM. Meeting minutes and agendas will be posted on the ACRPC website at <u>https://acrpc.org/minutes-agendas/</u>.

In person accomodations for the meetings will be at the offices of the Addison County Regional Planning Commission on 14 Seminary St. with remote participation options also available through Google Meets.

All activities of the Otter Creek CWSP will comply with the Addison County Regional Planning Commission's Title VI policy as adopted in 2015 and any amendments thereafter.